Pre-Regulator Module MR028B036M012FPT vicorpower.com Rev. 1.5 Page 1 of 12
MIL-COTS PRM
TM
Regulator with Integrated Filter
(MR028B036M012FPT)
• -55°C to 100°C baseplate operation
• Vin range: 16.5 – 50 Vdc
(13.9 – 50 Vdc after startup)

PC
VC
C1–
+
+
CY1
CY2
CIL
10 K
CIN
10 Ω
0.4 μH
Figure 19 — With Adaptive Loop control, the output of the VTM is regulated over the load current range with only a single interconnect between the PRM and
VTM and without the need for isolation in the feedback path.
Desired Load Voltage (Vdc) VI BRICK VTM P/N(1) Max VTM Output Current (A)(2) ROS (kΩ)(3) RCD (Ω)(3)
1.0 MT036A011M100FP 100 2.70 34.8
1.2 MT036A011M100FP 100 2.24 41.2
1.5 MT036A015M080FP 80 2.39 32.4
1.8 MT036A015M080FP 80 1.98 38.3
2.0 MT036A022M055FP 55 2.70 23.2
3.3 MT036A030M040FP 40 2.16 37.4
5.0 MT036A045M027FP 27 2.14 39.2
10 MT036A090M013FP 13.3 2.14 41.2
12 MT036A120M010FP 10 2.39 21.5
15 MT036A180M007FP 6.7 2.87 34.8
24 MT036A240M005FP 5.0 2.39 38.3
28 MT036A240M005FP 5.0 2.04 41.2
36 MT036A360M003FP 3.3 2.39 34.8
48 MT036A360M003FP 3.3 1.78 45.3
Part Description Value
C1 Recommended input capacitor 10 µF / 250 V
CIN Recommended external capacitor 1000 µF / 63 V